

No. 22-513

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
HYRUM JAMES GEDDES,

Petitioner,

v.

WEBER COUNTY, WAYNE MOSS, ROBERT SHANER,
KARLEE DRAKE, AND JAMIE TOONE,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Tenth Circuit**

—◆—
REPLY BRIEF OF THE PETITIONER

—◆—
GREGORY W. STEVENS
2825 East Cottonwood Parkway
Suite 500
Salt Lake City, UT 84121-7060
Telephone: (801) 990-3388
Email: utlaw@aol.com

*Counsel for Petitioner
Hyrum James Geddes*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. APPLICATIONS OF THE TEST OF OBJECTIVE REASONABLENESS THAT TURN ON THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES OF EACH PARTICULAR CASE.....	2
II. THE PROPER, TEXTUAL APPROACH TO A DEMARCATION BETWEEN THE PROTECTIONS AFFORDED BY THE FOURTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS IN SITUATIONS INVOLVING AN ALLEGED USE OF EXCESSIVE FORCE.....	3
III. THE LACK OF PERSUASIVE EFFECT OF THE ALTERNATIVE CONTENTIONS PROFFERED BY RESPONDENTS	7
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Crocker v. Beatty</i> , 995 F.3d 1232 (11th Cir. 2021)	5
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989)	2, 3, 6
<i>Kingsley v. Hendrickson</i> , 576 U.S. 389 (2015) ...	2, 3, 6, 9, 10
<i>Ondo v. City of Cleveland</i> , 795 F.3d 597 (6th Cir. 2015)	5
<i>Orem v. Rephann</i> , 523 F.3d 442 (4th Cir. 2008)	4
<i>Pierce v. Multnomah County</i> , 76 F.3d 1032 (9th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 519 U.S. 1006 (1996)	6
<i>Powell v. Gardner</i> , 891 F.2d 1039 (2d Cir. 1989)	6
<i>Springfield v. Kibbe</i> , 480 U.S. 257 (1987)	10
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992)	10
<i>Valencia v. Wiggins</i> , 981 F.2d 1440 (5th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 509 U.S. 905 (1993)	4
<i>Wilkins v. May</i> , 872 F.2d 190 (7th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 493 U.S. 1026 (1989)	5
<i>Wilson v. Spain</i> , 209 F.3d 713 (8th Cir. 2000)	6
UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION	
U.S. Const., amend. IV	1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 9
U.S. Const., amend. XIV	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9
